

Bid Tabulation

Logan County Sewer District Orchard Island Sanitary Replacement August 3, 2021

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH

Tom's Construction Inc. St. Henry, OH

REF.			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION CHARDING AND COURDING AS DED BLAN	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST
1 2		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP LUMP	1	\$25,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$201,458.90 \$46,459.64	\$201,458.90 \$46,459.64	\$34,201.76 \$28,027.77	\$34,201.76 \$28,027.77
3		MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,459.64	\$46,459.64	\$28,027.77	\$28,027.77
4		MANHOLE REMOVED MANHOLE ABANDONED	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$444.15	\$2,220.75	\$1,303.53	\$6,487.65
5		CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$321.66	\$321.66	\$84.42	\$84.42
6		WALK REMOVED	S.F.	238	\$50.00	\$11,900.00	\$1.09	\$259.42	\$1.17	\$278.46
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	27830	\$5.00	\$139,150.00	\$0.59	\$16,419.70	\$0.50	\$13,915.00
8		7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG. 64-22M	C.Y.	207	\$200.00	\$41,400.00	\$179.24	\$37,102.68	\$289.01	\$59,825.07
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	8252	\$60.00	\$495,120.00	\$35.34	\$291,625.68	\$42.98	\$354,670.96
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	161	\$10.00	\$1,610.00	\$4.00	\$644.00	\$5.25	\$845.25
11	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	C.Y.	57	\$230.00	\$13,110.00	\$253.85	\$14,469.45	\$333.84	\$19,028.88
12		2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	C.Y.	1245	\$250.00	\$311,250.00	\$187.85	\$233,873.25	\$293.07	\$364,872.15
13		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 70-22M (448)	C.Y.	45	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$269.96	\$12,148.20	\$371.08	\$16,698.60
14		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	759	\$280.00	\$212,520.00	\$203.96	\$154,805.64	\$327.97	\$248,929.23
15		6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	716	\$80.00	\$57,280.00	\$59.58	\$42,659.28	\$79.24	\$56,735.84
16 17		FENCE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	194 92	\$120.00 \$30.00	\$23,280.00	\$66.66 \$24.48	\$12,932.04	\$187.36 \$23.58	\$36,347.84
17		REMOVE AND RESET FENCE, IN-KIND	F1. S.F.	92 283	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$24.48 \$8.79	\$2,252.16	\$23.58 \$10.27	\$2,169.36
18		CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	S.F. EACH	283 1	\$2,000.00	\$5,660.00 \$2,000.00	\$8.79	\$2,487.57 \$1.503.70	\$10.27	\$2,906.41 \$1,811.23
20		CATCH BASIN REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,303.70	\$3,523.74	\$886.41	\$2,659.23
21		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.45. STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	418	\$25.00	\$10,450.00	\$20.00	\$8,360.00	\$20.57	\$8,598.26
22		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	413	\$40.00	\$16,520.00	\$25.00	\$10,325.00	\$24.10	\$9,953.30
23		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.94	\$6,388.00
24		10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$37.73	\$7,546.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	569	\$15.00	\$8,535.00	\$18.00	\$10,242.00	\$42.61	\$24,245.09
26	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	423	\$20.00	\$8,460.00	\$20.00	\$8,460.00	\$54.44	\$23,028.12
27		4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.35	\$4,070.00
28		6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	164	\$25.00	\$4,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$23.98	\$3,932.72
29		8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.77	\$3,177.00
30		10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$36.11	\$1,986.05
31		4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.19	\$16,095.00
32		6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	506 363	\$18.00	\$9,108.00	\$14.00	\$7,084.00	\$34.91	\$17,664.46
33 34		8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	363 200	\$20.00 \$24.00	\$7,260.00 \$4,800.00	\$16.00 \$25.00	\$5,808.00 \$5,000.00	\$38.60 \$37.97	\$14,011.80 \$7,594.00
35		6" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	115	\$65.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.28	\$7,594.00 \$11,532.20
36		6" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PEAN 6" SANITARY SEWER WITH LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	FT.	64	\$180.00	\$11,520.00	\$205.14	\$13,128.96	\$138.32	\$8,852.48
37		8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	17755	\$85.00	\$1,509,175.00	\$102.96	\$1,828,054.80	\$95.20	\$1,690,276.00
38		8" SANITARY SEWER WITH LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	FT.	971	\$150.00	\$145,650.00	\$202.17	\$196,307.07	\$178.92	\$173,731.32
39		10" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	743	\$100.00	\$74,300.00	\$125.34	\$93,127.62	\$113.44	\$84,285.92
40	611	12" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2583	\$150.00	\$387,450.00	\$183.22	\$473,257.26	\$171.59	\$443,216.97
41	611	1-1/2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	556	\$100.00	\$55,600.00	\$23.67	\$13,160.52	\$21.21	\$11,792.76
42	611	1-1/2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN	FT.	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$187.29	\$3,371.22	\$84.06	\$1,513.08
42A	611	2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	140	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$27.65	\$3,871.00	\$32.13	\$4,498.20
43		4" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	151	\$200.00	\$30,200.00	\$30.58	\$4,617.58	\$74.35	\$11,226.85
44		10" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2204	\$300.00	\$661,200.00	\$88.23	\$194,458.92	\$74.10	\$163,316.40
45		10" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN	FT.	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$264.59	\$6,879.34	\$437.48	\$11,374.48
46 47		10" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	FT.	123	\$400.00	\$49,200.00	\$203.99	\$25,090.77	\$168.37	\$20,709.51
47 48		SANITARY CLEANOUT TYPE 2 SANITARY MANIFOLE AS REP DIAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$465.18	\$465.18	\$868.31	\$868.31
48 49		TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN TYPE D SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	89 12	\$6,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$578,500.00 \$108,000.00	\$4,433.88 \$8,009.87	\$394,615.32 \$96,118.44	\$5,863.81 \$10,290.33	\$521,879.09 \$123,483.96
49 50		4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1534	\$55.00	\$84,370.00	\$8,009.87	\$96,118.44	\$10,290.33	\$123,483.96
51		6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4899	\$65.00	\$318,435.00	\$97.72	\$478,730.28	\$140.16	\$686,643.84
52		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,425.63	\$90,425.63	\$53,794.58	\$53,794.58
53		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,231.92	\$45,231.92	\$27,869.48	\$27,869.48
54		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	21000	\$5.00	\$105,000.00	\$1.99	\$41,790.00	\$2.26	\$47,460.00
55		STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,107.28	\$14,107.28	\$13,207.46	\$13,207.46
55A	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.15	\$5,750.00
56	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$123.57	\$2,842.11	\$114.61	\$2,636.03
57		ORCHARD ISLAND PUMP STATION WITH STANDBY PUMP	EACH	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$365,081.15	\$365,081.15	\$365,084.63	\$365,084.63
58		WOLF ISLAND PUMP STATION	EACH	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$341,536.99	\$341,536.99	\$351,085.94	\$351,085.94
59		ORCHARD ISLAND STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,235.96	\$36,235.96	\$93,092.21	\$93,092.21
		WOLF ISLAND STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,661.04	\$27,661.04	\$93,092.21	\$93,092.21
		4" SANITARY LATERAL ACCESS VALVE	EACH	340	\$450.00	\$153,000.00	\$642.08	\$218,307.20	\$783.24	\$266,301.60
		6" SANITARY LATERAL ACCESS VALVE	EACH	129	\$550.00	\$70,950.00	\$883.73	\$114,001.17	\$899.73	\$116,065.17
		GRINDER PUMP STATION #1 GRINDER PUMP STATION #2	EACH EACH	1	\$35,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$29,943.57 \$20,289.40	\$29,943.57 \$20,289.40	\$31,867.52 \$22,421.33	\$31,867.52 \$22,421.33
Aco	SPEC	TOTAL	EACH	1	20,000.00	\$6,762,898.00	32U,203.4U	\$6,468,335.42	پدر,421.33	\$7,075,689.00
		· • · · · ·				- 5,. 02,050.00	_	ç0,-00,333.4Z	_	ç.,c.ə,005.00